

ITEM NO.15

Virtual Court 4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).10473/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2019 in CRA No. 251/2018 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.55326/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55327/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10475/2020 (II-C)

(WITH IA No.55304/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55305/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba Adv.
Ms. Hemlata Ranga, Adv
Mr. Ashish Jhamb, Adv
Mr. RA Thonpinao Thangal, Adv
Mr. Hatnei Mawi, Adv
Mr. Saloj Shaji, Adv
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1 Delay condoned.

2 Leave granted.

- 3 Bailable warrant be issued against the respondent(s), returnable in two months, to the satisfaction of the Additional Sessions Judge, Kangra at Dharmshala, District Kangra.
- 4 Tag with SLP(Cr1) Diary No. 10478 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR