

ITEM NO.18

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).472/2020

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 473/2020 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 466/2020 (II-C)

Date : 18-01-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv
Ms. Thonpinao Thangal, Adv
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 The office report indicates that service is not complete on sole respondent in Criminal Appeal No 466 of 2020.
- 2 List the appeals on 1 February 2021.
- 3 Service be completed in the meanwhile.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER