

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No.472/2020

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A. No.473/2020 (II-C)
Cr1.A. No.466/2020 (II-C)

Date : 01-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.
Ms. R.A. Thonpinao Thangal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jhamb, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Mr Abhimanyu Jhamba, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant states that service is not completed on the sole respondent in Criminal Appeal No 466 of 2020. Learned counsel states that fresh address will be filed before the Registry within one week from today to facilitate the completion of service.
- 2 List the matter after four weeks.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master